OP \$40.00 117

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Miguelangelo J. Perez-Cruet	05/30/2007
John R. Pepper	06/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MI4Spine, LLC
Street Address:	600 Waddington
City:	Bloomfield Village
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11757823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-4285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-364-4300

Email: carlson@warnhoffmann.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Miller
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70098

Address Line 4: Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MI4-00007CPC
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=MI4-00007CPC_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019377 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the	undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invent	ed:
METHOD FO	OR PROVIDING DISC REGENERATION USING STEM CELLS	
for which Assignor is abo	out to make or has made United States or International application for p	atent
Δ.	executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sig Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Pov Attorney);	
(b) 🗌 e	executed on;; or	
(c) 🔲 fi	filed on and assigned Serial No;	
(d) 🔲 U	U.S. Patent No, issued; and	
	ISPINE, LLC., a Michigan limited liability company, with its principal bus iton, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48301, hereinafter referred to as Assign interest therein:	
Assignee and its succes States of America and a United States, the Paris the aforesaid application enjoyed by Assignee to extensions thereof as for assignment and sale no	nowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer assors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Lall foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws a Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as describen, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor has to been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liable ating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;	Inited of the bed in d and d any d this
requested for the makin States and in all foreit continuation-in-part, divite examination, or extension and to the said invention	y covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents requiring and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the Lign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissure on thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation that	inited ation, ie, re- g title and to
Assignor hereby been or will be entered in	y covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance into which would conflict with this Assignment; and) has
Letters Patent of the Ur country or countries for	y requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue inited States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official or reign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents aid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Investigation.	f any
(Application No. 11/75 number of said application	It Khy	eses ation
Miguelangelo J. Perez-C Date: <u>5/50</u>	Oruet (First Inventor) John R. Pepper (Second Inventor) Date: 4/4/67	-
	- //	

RECORDED: 06/04/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019377 FRAME: 0035